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Issue of Postage Stamps of Fort of 
Chlttorgarh 

10. SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH 
MEWAR: Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-
TIONS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether a postage stamp on the 
historic fort of Chittorgarh is being brought 
out; and 

(b) the steps so far in this regard? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MIN-
ISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS 
AND DEPUlY MIN ISlER IN THE MINISTRY 
OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI JAI 
PARKASH): (a) Presently there is no pro-
posal for issue of a stam; on the Fort of 
Chittorgarh. It may 00 mentioned that a 
stamp on the Victory Tower, which is a part 
of Chittorgarh Fort was issued on 15th Au-
gust 1949. 

(b) In view of answer to (a) above, does 
not arise. 

1987-88 

Ammonia sale (-) 175 

Urea (-) 342 

Ammonium 
Sulphate (-) 955 

Ammonium 
Nitrate (-) 165 

Nitric Acid 
Sale (-) 45 

Ammonium 
Bicarbonate C+) 2 

Performance by Sindr' Unit of FertHlzer 
Corporation of India 

11. SHRI A.K. ROY: Will the Minister of 
AGRICULTURE be pleased to state: 

(a) the financial results and the perfor-
mance of each part of the Sindri Unit of the 
Fertilizer Corporation of India during the last 
three years; 

(b) whether there is further deteriora-
tion in the performance of these during the 
current year; and 

(c) if so, the reasons thereof and the 
steps taken thereon? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOP-
MENT IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICUL-
TURE (SHRI RAM BAHADUR SINGH): (a) 
The financial results of each part of the Sindri 
unit of FCI during the last three years are as 
below: 

Losses in Rs.lLakhs 

1988-89 1989-90 

(-) 215 (-) 242 

(-) 1776 (0) 959 

(-)516 (-) 816 

(-)166 (-) 354 

(-) 26 (-) 49 

(+) 12 (+) 21 




